



\$~R-11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 938/2017

ASHOK KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Arun Kumar Sharma and  
Mr.Shivam Prajapati, Advs.

versus

SATISH GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Ajay Malviya and Ms.Usha,  
Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV**

**ORDER**

%

**12.09.2024**

List on 13.02.2025 in '*Regular List*'.

**PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J**

**SEPTEMBER 12, 2024/MJ**