



\$~82

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 938/2017

ASHOK KUMAR .....Appellant  
Through: Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

versus

SATISH GUPTA .....Respondent  
Through: None.

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA**

**ORDER**

% **18.03.2025**

1. This hearing is being conducted through hybrid mode.

**CM APPL. 15717/2025 (For early hearing)**

2. This application has been moved on behalf of the applicant/Appellant seeking for an early hearing.

3. None appeared on behalf of the Respondent, despite sending advance notice.

4. The present matter is listed in the category of Regular matters. Since the Applicant/Appellant is a senior citizen and aged about 68 years, let notice of the present application for preponement of hearing be issued to the Respondent as well as his counsel by all permissible modes, including *via* approved courier as well.

5. Re-notify on 25.04.2025.

**DHARMESH SHARMA, J.**

**MARCH 18, 2025**

Sp/ss