



\$~28

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 938/2017 & CM APPL. 15717/2025

ASHOK KUMAR .....Appellant

Through: None.  
versus

SATISH GUPTA .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Malviya, Ms. Namrata  
Mukim Standing counsel MCD, Adv  
Sunil Goel Standing counsel at MCD,  
Ms. Niharika Singh ,Ms. Sakshi  
Saxena, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**

**07.08.2025**

%

1. On account of other part-heard matters being heard, the present matter cannot be taken up.
2. Re-notify on 2<sup>nd</sup> December, 2025.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**AUGUST 7, 2025/SR**