



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 938/2017 & CM APPL. 15717/2025

ASHOK KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Pankaj Jain, Advocate

versus

SATISH GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Nikhil Kumar, Advocate

Mob: 8800527291

Email: nikkikum502@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

02.12.2025

%

1. Trial Court Record has been received.
2. Accordingly, the matter is set down for hearing.
3. Both the parties are directed to file their written submissions, along with the judgments that they wish to rely upon, before the next date of hearing.
4. List for hearing on 12th May, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

DECEMBER 2, 2025/ak