



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 15717/2025

IN

+ RFA 938/2017

ASHOK KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Pankaj Jain, Advocate (Through
video-conferencing)

versus

SATISH GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Malviya & Mr. Nikhil
Kumar, Advocates (Through *video-*
conferencing)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **12.05.2026**

1. It is already 4:40 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List on 18th September, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MAY 12, 2026

at